Over 25k Expenditure Report

Date

Expense Type

Expense Area

Supplier
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October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
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October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012
October 2012

Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees

Consultancy Fees

Software Assurance&Maintenance

Millbank Contractors
Millbank Contractors
Millbank Contractors
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Millbank Contractors
Millbank Contractors
Millbank Contractors
Internal / Ext Entertaining
Internal / Ext Entertaining
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees

Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees

Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Professional Services
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Millbank Contractors
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Travel & Subsistence

Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees

Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Recruitment
Payroll/Pension Services
Consultancy Fees
Consultancy Fees
Millbank Contractors
Consultancy Fees

Ofgem

Ofgem

Ofgem
Corporate Functions

Corporate Functions
Corporate Functions
Corporate Functions

E-Serve

E-Serve
E-Serve

E-Serve
Corporate Functions
Corporate Functions
Corporate Functions
Corporate Functions
Corporate Functions

E-Serve

E-Serve
E-Serve
E-Serve
E-Serve
E-Serve
Ofgem
Corporate Functions
E-Serve
Ofgem
Corporate Functions
Ofgem
Ofgem
Corporate Functions
Ofgem
Ofgem
Ofgem
Ofgem
E-Serve
Ofgem
E-Serve
Corporate Functions

Ofgem
E-Serve
E-Serve

Corporate Functions
E-Serve

MARKET & OPINION RESEARCH INT.
MARKET & OPINION RESEARCH INT.

MARKET & OPINION RESEARCH INT.
TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD

CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD
CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD
CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD

KEMA LTD

KEMA LTD
KEMA LTD

ERNST & YOUNG LLP
BARTLETT MITCHELL
BARTLETT MITCHELL
BARTLETT MITCHELL
BARTLETT MITCHELL
BARTLETT MITCHELL
BRAVOSOLUTION UK LTD

HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL
HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL
HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL
HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL

HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL

HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL
JONES LANG LASALLE

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA EUROPE LT

POWER PLANNING ASSOCIATES LTD
OCS GROUP UK LTD

POYRY ENERGY CONSULTING
POYRY ENERGY CONSULTING
REDFERN TRAVEL LTD
CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS
CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS
TNEI SERVICES LMT
TNEI SERVICES LMT
OVE ARUP AND PARTNERS LTD
INSIGHT EXCHANGE
GHK CONSULTING LTD
PETER LOCKYER ADVERTISING LTD
AVIVA
ERNST & YOUNG LLP
AEA TECHNOLOGY ENVIRONMENT
CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD
DELOITTE LLP

32970
32970

32970
32819

33167
33167
32866

32807

32807
32870

33018
32820
32820
32820
33024
33024
32979

33097
33097
33097
33097

33097

33138
32903

32985

32747
32801

32907
32907
32986
33017
33017
32837
32837
33179
32860
32788
32894
33068
32868
32904
32800
33169

£21,240
£59,160

£46,392
£118,857

£46,842
£11,181
£54,916

£31,389

£40,377
£27,669

£84,966
£16,118
£8,216
£12,003
£11,814
£18,930
£64,800

£705
£5,507
£2,236
£16,600

£705

£31,399
£51,969

£51,220

£48,248
£39,921

£14,098
£25,358
£39,437
£17,485
£21,390
£15,912
£21,024
£36,000
£36,000
£30,060
£30,036
£30,000
£26,632
£26,160

£25,189
£25,025




