Over 25k Expenditure Report

Date	Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Reference	Amount
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	MARKET & OPINION RESEARCH INT.	32970	£21,240
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	MARKET & OPINION RESEARCH INT.	32970	£59,160
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	MARKET & OPINION RESEARCH INT.	32970	£46,392
October 2012	Software Assurance&Maintenance	Corporate Functions	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	32819	£118,857
October 2012	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Functions	CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD	33167	£46,842
October 2012	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Functions	CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD	33167	£11,181
October 2012	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Functions	CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD	32866	£54,916
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	KEMA LTD	32807	£31,389
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	KEMA LTD	32807	£40,377
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	KEMA LTD	32870	£27,669
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	ERNST & YOUNG LLP	33018	£84,966
October 2012	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Functions	BARTLETT MITCHELL	32820	£16,118
October 2012	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Functions	BARTLETT MITCHELL	32820	£8,216
October 2012	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Functions	BARTLETT MITCHELL	32820	£12,003
October 2012	Internal / Ext Entertaining	Corporate Functions	BARTLETT MITCHELL	33024	£11,814
October 2012	Internal / Ext Entertaining	Corporate Functions	BARTLETT MITCHELL	33024	£18,930
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	BRAVOSOLUTION UK LTD	32979	£64,800
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL	33097	£705
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL	33097	£5,507
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL	33097	£2,236
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL	33097	£16,600
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL	33097	£705
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	HOGAN LOVELLS INTERNATIONAL LL	33138	£31,399
October 2012	Professional Services	Corporate Functions	JONES LANG LASALLE	32903	£51,969
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	ROYAL BANK OF CANADA EUROPE LT	32985	£51,220
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	POWER PLANNING ASSOCIATES LTD	32747	£48,248
October 2012	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Functions	OCS GROUP UK LTD	32801	£39,921
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	POYRY ENERGY CONSULTING	32907	£14,098
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	POYRY ENERGY CONSULTING	32907	£25,358
October 2012	Travel & Subsistence	Corporate Functions	REDFERN TRAVEL LTD	32986	£39,437
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS	33017	£17,485
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	CAMBRIDGE ECONOMIC POLICY ASS	33017	£21,390
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	TNEI SERVICES LMT	32837	£15,912
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	TNEI SERVICES LMT	32837	£21,024
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	OVE ARUP AND PARTNERS LTD	33179	£36,000
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	Ofgem	INSIGHT EXCHANGE	32860	£36,000
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	GHK CONSULTING LTD	32788	£30,060
October 2012	Recruitment	Corporate Functions	PETER LOCKYER ADVERTISING LTD	32894	£30,036
October 2012	Payroll/Pension Services	Ofgem	AVIVA	33068	£30,000
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	ERNST & YOUNG LLP	32868	£26,632
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	AEA TECHNOLOGY ENVIRONMENT	32904	£26,160
October 2012	Millbank Contractors	Corporate Functions	CAVENDISH ENGINEERS LTD	32800	£25,189
October 2012	Consultancy Fees	E-Serve	DELOITTE LLP	33169	£25,025